Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT ___Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 98182
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + 0_days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 6 Total Contract Time 240 days
Invoice No: 6 Spent Days 182 days
Start Date:  January 31, 2013 Days Remaining 58 days
Current Contract Completion Date: September 28, 2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: July 31, 2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: August 2, 2013
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 695,062.93
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 $3.367.12
Total Changes to Date: +9 3,367.12
Total Contract Amount: $ 698.430.05
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 84.19 % Previous Earnings: $ 588.,017.51
2. Work Completed this Period: 15.81% Earnings This Period: $ 110.412.54
3. Materials on Site: 3 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 698,430.05
G Reductions:
1. Retainage: 5% of 3 698,430.05 $ 34,921.50
Total Payments Due: 3 663,508.55
Less Previous Payments: 3 529,215.76
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 134,292.79
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to thg’ best owledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifi

)

nd the ¢ t payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

C—7

Contractor,MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bldg H

Pasadena, TX 77503
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowiedge and belief.

Prepared By: Date: 8/2/2013

Approved by: Date:

Project Representativ
7’ fi ;2
Approved by; : Aé_ ‘:Q Date: 8 -5-12

Engineer:




Ov'€9ET S | Ot'e9ET S 104 | {0 2 A S| TOP | AS (1SSV12) L¥3¥1 J¥4NSINOD| ST
0S9E6TZT S| - $ e | T osTt $ T | A ~ (ST8SS) Y38 8V1S ONOD ¥1S3¥d| ¥T
007z89E $ | - $|  o19€ - 0T9€ ozor ¢ 019 | 4S av1S 31IYINOD QIDYOINITY| €7
ozosL'st  $| - $|  lz8y ey | |ovesz  $| izew | M © (8v15¥ddv) ILIINOI S| T
(g£98¢c $ | - ¢ 61T e | 0£E719 S 61T | A | (NWNMO0DJ)3L3WINOI D D] 1T
8rosezz  $ | - S zst | TSt 0660ST $ sl A (dv2) ILIWONOD I D, 07
os69ztz  $| - ¢ 90z | 90z 0SZE0T  $ | 9oz | A - (Lngv) 3L3¥INOI D | 6T
oamm._.mﬂ__ s - ¢ o8z | 08 ~ lovolt $ o8¢ 47  (W2) 1AvHS TII¥G] 8T
ovovLe  § S | es 0699 S| 95 | &S (HdSV) Avd uz_momumwh:um LT
 02'850'C s - $ Ise | TSt m ~ loozs ¢ _ Tse | A -~ Tve Bmzaﬁmhzmﬁmu 91
- $| - $ 0 _W 0L'S $| os¢ 41 (v AL) 3ON34 MIM| ST
ov'9TY'6 $ | ovr'otr's $ v | v | OTYSET S B v3 :._«Sz_:.zm_z:m&o% UVHa¥VND| +I
09'18LC $ | 09T8LT S v __ v 0’69 $ ¥ vi | (zZ7L)SNVYLN34 @O Wv3ETLN| €T
0SS ow.lw.mmlm s sw | Sitb 0602 S| 00S 11 (1SOd WIL) N34 9 Wv3g-M L] ZT
oopv8 S| - S| o | op oT'1Z S| ov 41 (3AOW3Y) SWVQ ¥31114 YooY TT
oooor'z S| - 3 19W|I o 00'09 S| ov 11 (T AL)(TTVLSNI) SWVQ ¥31714 XD0¥| 0T
oost8t s - 0§ Smﬁl B 54 0sT  $| o1zl 41 3DN34 TO¥LNOD LNIWIQIS AYVHOdWIL| 6
ov8LL'T S | 06999 s 8 | s € |ogwe S| g OW | ONIANVH JI41VdL 8 SNOIS ‘s3avoIyve) 8
00'68£'S2 $ | ooe8e'sz ¢ veT i ve€z | 0S80T S| tvez | NOL | © ©d)-AL(HLIW) VAH ¥9-d| ¢
0S€E0'Ly  $ | OSEE0Ly S¥S s¥S |0£98  $| sps | NOL | ?w 0d)(z ¥9) IS¥E VLS LIVHASY| 9
08756 $ | 08'vs6 ¢ 87 /8€¢ |o¥0 S| 8€7 | AS Q33SHOINW ¥84 T13D| S
ozisteds S| - m_ - z9ge | T9EE 0907 $| zoes A Etfzoumzwe:qzm:zuzv_._ﬁﬂ_\ﬂJ_.|
0v'0€8T S| - S __ EVT (321 08°Z1 S| &t D (AVMaVOY) zQEﬁuﬁ €
00'090°€ $ | Tre9r't $|  os8 99°'L6V | VEISE | 09°E $| os8 AS rﬁ Avd Hasv az< ISV aV1S ONINOWIY| ¢
7U6609T  § | - S| s S8 - o66e8T $ | srg | VIS | MOY ONI¥VdIdd| T
3LVG OLWVIO0L | 1SISIHLIVIOL |3LVAOLALD | ALDA3Nd |SIHLALD | 3D1¥d LINN ALD | LINO NOILdI¥IS3a W3l

€T0Z/TE/L - €ETOZ/T/L 9 "ON ILVINILST

ST0-€1 AIg

ALNMOD GN39 1404
390149 INV1 SINVT

TO-€TC *# 901 NOJ-YVIN



6L'T6T'VET

$ SIHL3INAViOL

9L'STZ'62S  $ QIVd 34d SST

| 05'126'p¢

| 55'805°€99

S wviolans

S 138 %S SST1

SO'0EY'869  $ 3LVA OLIVIOL

Z9'6VT'8 $ | zrLog’s m T# ¥3QY0 IONVHI WLOL| R
Zv'88T'L $ |zvsstt $ | TU6E IT6E | 08'€8T $| 1r6E | AD (.5)(ONODD) dvydiY| V9T
- $ looszz'v) S| oSt 0S| OL'S $| o5z | A (¥ AL) 3ON34 3HIM| VST
- $ llosL0s) ¢ | st sz | og0T S| 00S 41 (1SOd WIL) N34 @9 Wv3Ig-M 1LA| VZI
 07'196 $ [ 0z196 $ €0vT vz |ovo S| sove AS " @33SHIINW HE4 T13D| Vs
- T 313130/ aav T# ¥3Q¥0 I9NVHD
| €v082'069 1JVHINOD TYNIDIYO TVLOL, 71
oo9rsTT S| - & 3 T | ooovsiz $| T 1| NOILVZIIS0W| 67
00'ZTT'T6 s| - I T B T | 0021’26 S I vi |  (H1ON31 14 66-0 3901¥8) ¥1S AOWIY| 8T
ovzsy'iz  $| - $ voz | v9z 0Tv0T  $ 19z 1 ‘  (ezzial)wvy| Lz
00'LTS6E  $ | - $ STz stz ogEsl | SIz o (,S)ONOD) dvudid| 92
31vd OL1v10lL _ 1S3 SIHLTVYLOL J1VA OL ALD | ALD A3dd | SIHL ALD _ 3214d LINN ALD 1INN NOILdI¥DS3da WALl

€T0Z/TE/L - €T0Z/T/L'9 "ON ILVINILSI
ST0-€T AIg

ALNNOD aN39 1404

390148 3NV STINVI

TO-ETT :# 907 NOJ-UVYIN



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-015
Contract Date: December 11,2012

Job Description: Construction of James lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

Payment: 6 For Work Performed Through: 7/31/2013
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services, ]{LC /
Contracto atert

42N

Signattire
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this medeay of  August 2013
ey
\\\\“\_} w 'gI”’, o
SoCsia 7 n, 7, A -
_-? Q(_:::..@ %""'cf‘g:% / P ——
] 1,5 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
2 1% @ { § STATE OF TEXAS
2 o Ropee O §
7R AR A S
(NOTARY SEAL) RTINS
‘g



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is
the Owner (Title) of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC (Company)
of Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished materials to___Fort Bend County (Owner) hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a
contract, dated December 11, 2012 (Date) with Owner (hereinafter called “Contract™) for
construction of Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and
That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company: MAR-CON SE;B{V ICES. LLC

Signature: o
Print Name:___Mario Ramos
Date: 8/2/2013
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES ,(Company), a_ Limited Liability Company , (Type of Company), Known to

me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the
executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the
capacity therein stated. &

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the o day of __August 2013.
\“,l'l ""'f
ot w g
“‘\ e“.'."“."?/)’,,’ & (J E G e
- s - -F
g Q'.: ° "g%'é Notar{ Public Signature
2*, jxg
2 Mot d §
",,"7 ,oﬁ...f:‘\:r:-lﬁe_.?... A §
"/,f/ L2, 20"



CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OWNER []

OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE ARCHITECT []

AIA Document G707A CONTRACTOR []
SURETY []

Electronic Format Bond No. HSIFSU0613672 OTHER [1]

TO OWNER: ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO.:

Fort Bend County

201 Jackson, Suite 201

Richmond, Texas 77469 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:

James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
International Fidelity Insurance Company
10077 Grogans Mill Road, Suite 260
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
,SURETY,
on bond of
Mar-Con Services, LLC
P. O. Box 837
Deer Park, Texas 77536

hereby approves the reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor as follows:
Reduction in Retainage from 10% to 5%

The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its
obligations to
Fort Bend County
201 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, Texas 77469
, OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: August 1, 2013
(Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

i J 7\ / { u/{ (4 |
/f e ‘! (Siéﬂﬁture of authorize\d’lsgﬁresemative)
Attest: | / /i /,{ GZQ y ’ A /{,;,ﬂ/‘)\_
(Seal): N AAAASTT = (] Michele Bonnin, Attorney-In-Fact

(Printed name and title)

Reproduction (Electronic) of AIA Document G707A

AlA G707A CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE



_ ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102:5207

" KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY , a corporation organized -and existing under
the laws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Pennsylvania, having their principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

EDWARD ARENS, MICHELE BONNIN, PHILIP BAKER

The Woodlands, TX. : =

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity

and other wntlngs obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, rgﬁuiaﬂon, contract or otherwise

and the execufion of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE
COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUAL OMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and .-
acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices. G

This Power of M.ome{| is executed, and madr be revoked, pursuant to and b% authority of the By-Laws of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE
COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the f owin1goresolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 20th' day of July, 2010 and by the Board of Directors of ALLEGHENY
CASUALTY COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 15th day of August, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that (1) the President, Vice President, Executive Vice President, or Secreta of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke
the appointments of, _Attorneys—m-l’-‘act or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on_
behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation’s seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in
the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians,
agents for acceptance of process, and Attcrne%s-m-facg with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the COI’EQFEIIUDH; and (3) the signature
of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation’s seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution
of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, suc signature and seals
when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original sqnature of such officer and the original seal of the
Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY have each executed and
attested these presents on this 12th day of March, 2012. :

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Essex WM

ROBERT W. MINSTER
Executive Vice President/Chief Ogeratmg Officer
(International Fidelity Insurance Company)
and President (Allegheny Casualty Company)

On this 12th day of March 2012, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly
sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY
COMPANY : that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were

duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies. A
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, - -
at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

H @““4‘\‘\:{"- :?.z. Q a,“‘ :

SN Goriis. Uhsgins.

R A T ANOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

:,,"f

RULLLLLTIT?o
Teertire,

B

- .
",,732.\ ~B - 5”5?'\\‘ My Commission Expires Mar. 27, 2014
0;‘9“. OF NEw ““\_\ :
5 CERTIFICATION

h"!l‘ﬂn““‘
I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY do hereby certify that | have
compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said
Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole
of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect. :

IN: TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1have hereunto set my hand this lst day of August; 2013




