CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:

M FBC Engineering
M FBC Judge

M FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor

I Consuitant

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

Address: 1124 Blume Rd., Rosenberg, TX 77471
Mailing Address: 301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Bridge Construction
James Lane Bridge over
Bessie's Creek

CONTRACTOR:

MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
P.O. Box 837

Deer Park, TX 77536
MARIO RAMOS

The contract is changed as follows:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: 7/31/2013

PROJECT NUMBER: BID 13-015
CONTRACT FOR: BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT DATE: 12/28/2012

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 98182

EXTENDED COST

301 Jackson St.

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANITIES UNIT PRICE
Line ltem 5A  CELL FIBER MULCH ADD 2403 SY $0.40 $ 961.20
Line ltem 12A° METAL GUARD W- BEAM DELETE 25 LF $20.30 ($ 507.50)
Line Item 15A 'WIRE FENCE DELETE 750 LF $5.70 ($ 4,275.00)
Line item 26A RIPRAP ADD 39.11 CY $183.80 $ 7.188.42
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $ 3,367.12

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.
The Original (Contract SUm) ..., $ 695,062.93
Net change by previously authorized Change orders ............cccccoooeiiiiiiinn i, $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas ....................ocooevi i, $ 695,062.93
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (deeseased) (une-haﬂged)

by this Change Order in the amount of .. $ 3,367.12
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe ...................ccociiiiinnnnee $ 698,430.05
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased)(unchanged) by days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unchanged)

June 29, 2013

Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
Louis E. Hood, P.E. Mar-Con Services, LLC Honorable ert E. Hebert
P.O. Box 837 / 3(_)1 Jac

Richmond, Texas 77469

By: :—7"7%:’_’;(1.,05;? %ﬁ’\ ng

Deer Park, Texa

6

(signature)

DATE: &~ 5= 13

-(sigzznature) g__ /_ / v?/

(signature)
: DATE: %-1214%

C:\Users\Bob\Documents\2013\213-01 James Lane Bridge\Owrier\Pay Estimates\ChangeOrder 1_0713.doc



