Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 98182
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + 0 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 3 Total Contract Time 240 days
Invoice No: 3 Spent Days 91 days
Start Date:  January 31, 2013 Days Remaining 149 days
Current Contract Completion Date: September 28, 2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: April 30, 2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: May 9. 2013

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 695.062.93
2. Approved Change Orders:

Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: $ 695,062.93
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 33.68 % Previous Earnings: $ 234,077.51
2. Work Completed this Period: 7.28 % Earnings This Period: $ 50,626.25
3. Materials on Site: 3 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 284.703.76
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of § 284,703.76 $ 28,470.38
Total Payments Due: 3 256,233.39
Less Previous Payments: $ 210.669.76
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 45,563.63
The undersigned Contractor certifies to the of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Spetifi¢ations a current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: fum® Date: 5/10/2013
cOntéct/of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bldg H
Pasadena, TX 77503

The foregoing estimate of wgsk completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved by: é f Wi ié& 5 Date: 77%//62@/ >

Project Representative:

Approved by: Date:
Engineer:




- ST - $ 10 ov'E S| tor | AS (1 SSv12) LV3¥L 49NS INOD| SC
|- s - T slo I B 0STLT S|  TIL Y (ST8SS) V38 8V1S ONOD ¥1S3¥d| 7
- S| - $ o | 0zt $| o9 1S av1s 31IYINOD AIDYO4NIFY | €2
: S| - $ /o orssz S| rzsy AN ~ (8V7S ¥ddV) 31IWINOI S | 22
LE'98T'L $ | L6L8ET $ |61 8 6€ 0£'Z19 S | 61T AD (NWN102) 3L39NOD D 10| T2
8Y°0S6°C¢ S | 8¥°0S6'CC $ |TST Ay 06'60ST § TSt AD (dv2) 313¥ONOD 21D 0Z
05°69T°TZ  $ | 0STWE0T  § |9°0C ot 90T 0SZE0T $| 90z | A - (LN8V) 3L3WNOD D D| 6T |
00ziT'98 S| -  § |osL losz | lovort $| o8z | A (.¥2) 1dVHS TI¥a] 8T
- $| - “$o I 0699  $| 95 | &S  (HdSV) AVd ONINOLSIY B LND| LT
= sl - $lo 1T - 00'Z8 S| sz | A T4%0VE 3ZMIaVLS INJW3D| 9T
- . S - Wor | 11 0L’ S osc | AT (v E_m_uzw_ JHIM| ST
7 S o $ 10 0T'v¥sEc  $ % V3 (TIVLSNI) INJWLY3IYL NI 1IVHAHYND| ¥T
T EEACE orses S v v3 (z 11) SNW¥L N34 0D Wv3g 1LN| €T
BE s - S0 0£0C $|  oos a0 (1S0d WIL) N34 @D Wvag-M 1LW| 2T
- s - $lo - 01z S| ov 41 (3IAOW3Y) SIIVQ ¥31714 X008| TT
o000v'z S| - $ |ov ov 0009 $ ov 1 (T AD(MVLSNI) SWVQ ¥3LT14 004| 0T
| 00°STS‘T $| - $ lotzT o1zT | 0S'T $1 otz 1 3ON34 TOYLNOD INIWIQIS AYVYOdWAL| 6
06'999 $ | oezee G lz E oz $ 8 OW | ONINGNVH JI44VHL '8 SNOIS ‘S3avoiyve| 8
: sl - $ |0 | 05'80T s pez NOL |  9dd-AL(HLIW)VAHY9-d| £
- S| - $ 0 _ 0£'98 $ Sbs | NOL (¥9 ©d)(z ¥9) 35V GVLS LIVHISY| 9
- S - $lo lovo S| 185z | AS |(AVIDIV¥NY‘WY3d) 33S HOINIA ¥Ed 13| S
oV v19'Y $ [ovv1or  $ |vee | vz 090z $| zogge | AD | (VALNINOD SN3Q)(IWNIH) INIWYNVEW3 b
- s - slo 1T 08ZT S| epT | A | (AVMAVOM)NOILVAYIX3| €
66'6L s - $ |eeeeT €€'EET _om..m $| oss AS | (.2) AVd HdSY ONV 3Svd 9V1S ONINOWIY| ¢
€1°660°9T S| - $ |scg st'8 | |066€8T $ | ss'8 V1S MOY ONI¥VdIdd| T
31VA OL1VIOL | IS3SIHLIVIOL |31Vd OLALD | ALD A3¥d SIHL ALD ” 3D14d LINN ALD LINN NOILdI¥IS3a EIT

€£10Z/0€/v - €T0Z/T/¥ *€ "ON ILVINILSI

STo0-eT AIg
ALNNOJ aN38 1HO4
39alyd INVT SINYT

TO-ETT :# 907 NOO-HVYIN



€9°€95'St S SIHL3ING TVLOL

9/°699°0TZ S QIVd 3¥d SSIT . . - i - ]
6£°€€2°95C ¢ 1vLOLENS T N -

[8c00v'87  $ 134 %0T SS31 . -

or'€0.v87  $ 31VQ OLTVIOL T T

" sl i ) ) )

009vS'TZ S |09VSTZT  $ [T 60 10 009vS'TZ  $ T 1 NOILVZITISOW| 62
00zItZe  $| - St T 00ZIT'Z6 $ T v3 (HLON31 14 660 390148) ¥1S AOW3Y| 82

- $| - “$o 0Tv0T  $| woz | 41 (€zzL AL VY| £
00ZSE'L  $ | 00°ZSE'L $ lov ov  |ogesr | g1z R | (.S)ONOD) dvidiy| 9z
Jlva 0oL 1v1iol 1S3 SIHLTIVIOL | 31vd OL ALD | ALD A3Hd _ SIHLALD | 3D14d LINN ALD _ LINN NOILdIYDS3d AL

€T0Z/0E/¥ - €T0Z/T/¥ € "ON ALVINILS3I
STO-€T Alg

ALNNOD aN39 LHOA

39aIyg INVT SINVT

T0-€1T :# 90f NOJ-¥VIN



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is
the Owner (Title) of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC (Company)
Of Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished materials to___Fort Bend County (Owner) hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a
contract, dated December 11, 2012 (Date) with Owner (hereinafter called “Contract™) for
construction of Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company: MAR-CON SER(ICES C
1._/ -

Signature: y g
Print Name:___Mario I(g__mos
Date: 5/9/2013
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES ,(Company), a__Limited Liability Company , (Type of Company), Known to

me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the
executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the
capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 9" day of __ May 2013.
\“\lllllm,

s 8/,
‘\\ 6“....-0.,. i )’)’f'" . }‘ -

’E Notar;/[’ublic Sigxfature

Wi
A\ *
....u “t-..

N
\\
.'
H
-
H
[]

AN



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-015
Contract Date: December 11, 2012

Job Description: Construction of James lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

Payment: 3 For Work Performed Through: 4/30/2013
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Service IAC

Contractor o tert
/ 4

7 Gignaturé
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the__ 9" day of May 2013

LT
\\\“ I/,
\\ ?:Y W B’/ /,

@ 'é}'»‘i—’
S ('.
-“:"Q:'.' "._ =

EA e §

_'_'NO’fARY PUBLIC FOR THE
SSTATE OF TEXAS

(NOTARY SEAL)



