Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 98182
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + 0 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 _days
Estimate No: 4 Total Contract Time 240 days
Invoice No: 4 Spent Days 121 days
Start Date:  January 31, 2013 Days Remaining 119 days
Current Contract Completion Date: September 28, 2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: May 31, 2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days

Date of Estimate: June 6, 2013

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 695,062.93
2. Approved Change Orders:

Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: $ 695,062.93 -
B. Earnings to Date: _
1. Previous Work Completed: 40.96 % Previous Earnings: $ 284,703.76
2. Work Completed this Period: 37.28 % Earnings This Period: $ 259,161.25
3. Materials on Site: $ 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 543,865.01
c Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%  of $ 543,865.01 $ 54,386.50
Total Payments Due: $ 489.478.51
Less Previous Payments: $ 256,233.39
otal Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 233.245.12
The undersigned Contractor certifiegdhgt to the best of his-Knowledge, information, and belief that the Woa’k has been completed in

accordance with the Plans an tions and the nt payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Date: 6/6/2013

Prepared By:
Contractof. MAR-CONSERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bildg H

Pasadena, TX 77503
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: m ﬁ«@ﬂ Q@ Date: %mg Zo/|%

Project Representative:

Approved by: Date:
Engineer:



¥ S = $ 0 | wow.m S 00 | AS (1SSV12) Ly3uL 48NS INOD| ST
05°9€6'TZT S | 0S'9E6'TZT $ ITTL [TTL | 0S'TLT $ 1474 11 (STESS) INV3E 8V1S INOD ¥1S3dd| 2
00°7Z8°9€ $ | 00°Zz8'ot $ lotgg | 0T9€E 0z°0T $ Smm 45 av1s IL3¥INOD AIDHO4NIFY| €2
97'9LL'€T $ | 9z'9LL'ET $ LTy T8y | 0b's8z S| sy | A | (V1S ¥ddv) 31IYINOISTD| 2T
LE9BT'L $| - slem 61T ._ 0ETT9 $| 61 A - (NWN100) 313ONOD D 1| 12
sros67c  $| - $ st st (0660ST §| zST | A . (dv2) LTONOII | 02
0S'692'1Z S| - $ |9°0Z 19'07 05Z€0T $| 90z A (Lnav) ILIWINOD DI D 6T
00°'ZTT'98 $| - $losL 08, _ __o_q.o: S| o8¢ 11 (u¥2) LdVHS TI¥a, ST
| - sl - 8] __ | 0699 $ 95 AS (HdSY) Avd wz_¢m+mm_¢.mpau L
0Z'850°C $ 1 07'8S0C $ TSt TSt | 00°Z8 S 1'SC A ._.__u_v_uqm @3ziniavis INJW3D| 9T

- s - $ o 0 lors $|  osz Y (V AL) 3ON34 34IM| ST

- s| - slo | . o OT'VSEZ  $ v | V3 ~(TVASNI) LNIWLV3YL ON3 TIVHA¥YND| ¥T

- e $ lo 0v'S69 $ . v3 (1) SNV¥L N34 0D Wv3a 1LN| €T

: sl - $ 0 R 0€°02 $| oos | A (1SOd WIL) N34 @D Wv3g-M LN 2T |
N $| - $ 1o o otz $ obp | 41 |  (IAOW3¥) SWvQ ¥ILTEN00Y| 1T |
0000v'z  $ | - $ oy or 0009 $ o | 4 (T AL(TVISNI) SWVQ ¥3LT14 X00Y, 0T
00'ST8'T s - $ [otzt otet | |0ST $| ozt A 30N34 T04INOD INIIG3S AYVHOINIL| 6
ozess S| ogwe $ |y € Uﬁ - |ogzm  §[ 8 | ow | wz:o[z¢...|9m_.«m_._.ﬁmzw_m S3IAVOluvVE| 8§

- S - $ 0 " 05°80T S p€z = NOL 9dJ- ﬁ:.EEEE_.Ewo L

- 8| - $ 0 | 0£'98 $| svs | NOL (v9 9d)(z ¥9) 35VE VLS LTVHdSY| 9

- s - $lo 0v'0 $ | 18ez | AS | (AVIDIVENY'WY3d) Q33S HOINW ¥E4 113D S
09'T€9'S9 S | 0Z'LTOT9 $ 98T€ (v 7961 09°0Z $| z9ee | A (v AL/(LNOD SN3Q)(TVNI4) INIAINVENT| ©
B S$o | 08°ZT S| et N (AVMQVOY) NOILVAVOX3| €
854101 $ | 65°L€S $ 99787 |ecgeT EE6VT | 09°E $|  oss AS A_.c>§ HdSY ONY 35V 8Y1S ONINOW3Y|
€1°660°9T S| - $ |SL'8 s£8 | |066€8T S| sz8 | VIS ~ MOYONIVdINd| T
31VQ OLIVIOL | 1SISIHLIVLIOL |31VAOLALD | ALD AZ¥d |SIHLALD | 3D18d LINN m ALD _ 1INN NOILdI¥I$3a WaLl

€T0Z/1€/S - €T0Z/T/S v "ON ILVINILS3
STO-€T Al

ALNNOD aN3g 1404

390149 INV1 STV

TO-€TZ :# 90f NOJ-YYIN



TISvT'eet S SIHL3ING wlol

6EEETIST S  QIVd I¥d SSIT R R

16'8LY'68Y  $ 1v10LENS - i S

| 05°98€'1S S 134 %0T Ss31 T i
10°S98'€pS ¢ 31¥AOLIV.IOL B

T s| - d | R _ o )

00'9¥S'TZ S| - 1 T | 00'9vS'TZ S I s1 NOILVZIIEOW| 62
00'ZT1'Z6 S| - T T 00TTTC6 $ 1 v3 (HLON31 14 66-0 3901¥8) ¥1S AOW3IY| 8T

- s| - 0 1 0T '¥0T S| vz 11 (€zzLAL) VY| LT

0Z'EVT'0E $ | oz16L'TE 9T ov vZT | 08'€8T $| o1z A (.S)(ONOD) dv¥diy| 9T
31VQ OLTVIOL | 1S3 SIHLIVLOL | 3LVA OLALD | ALD A3dd |SIHLALD | 3D1¥d LINN ALD 1INN NOILdI¥IS3a 3Ll

€10Z/1€/S - €10Z/1/S ¥ "ON FLVINILST

STO-€1 Aid

ALNNOD AN39 1404
390148 INVT SANVT

TO-€1T *# 4Or NOJ-HVIN



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is
the Owner (Title) of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC (Company)
Of Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished materials to____Fort Bend County (Owner) hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a
contract, dated December 11, 2012 (Date) with Owner (hereinafter called “Contract”) for
construction of Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and
That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:___ MAR-CON SEKVICES/IA.C

Signature: %%

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 6/6/2013
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES J(Company), a_Limited Liability Company , (Type of Company), Known to

me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the
executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the
capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 6" day of __June 2013.
‘\\\“ 1] llﬂl"
\‘\\ al ) / ,”/

Y  gesecve, - —
; 0?:"; <ARY A, 53)}“\’2 . w
S Q“:“ ‘.0, ﬂ?— £ A
S ki a P S Nofary Public Signature
‘ : -

"
. 2 \\\\
s

7,7/
’I;’!f-“2



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County
To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as

follows:

Contractor;__ Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-015
Contract Date: December 11,2012

Job Description: Construction of James lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

Payment: 4 For Work Performed Through: 5/31/2013
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees. /

/
Mar-Con Ses;viofla{LLC
Contr / aterial

AL

L

Signattfe
Mario Ramos

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the_ 6™ _day of _June 2013

Ty .o‘?‘p‘ﬂ'f PU ,’ ! st
17 WENT (o A

Z  NOFARY PUBLIC FOR THE
s STATE OF TEXAS

(NOTARY SEAL) WIS, 20



