VO AL

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT ___Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 08182
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: DeWayne O. Davis, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + 0 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 7 Total Contract Time 240 days
Invoice No: 7 Spent Days 213 days
Start Date:  January 31, 2013 Days Remaining 27 days
Current Contract Completion Date: September 28, 2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: August 31, 2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: November 17, 2014
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 695.062.93
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 $3,367.12
Total Changes to Date: +9 3,367.12
Total Contract Amount: $ 698.430.05
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 100 % Previous Earnings: $ 698.430.05
2. Work Completed this Period: 0% Earnings This Period: $_ 0.00
3. Materials on Site: 3 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 698.430.05
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0% of $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Total Payments Due: $ 698.430.05
Less Previous Payments: $ 663,508.55
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 34,921.50
The undersigned Contractor certifies that 5 the hjg knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and S%ns and the’curfent payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
e — 7 ;
Prepared By: / /‘{ " - Date: 11/17/2014

Contractor: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bidg H

Pasadena, TX 77503
The foregoing estimate of wo completed-'\s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: XL Nt = o Date: [ / 19 / [t

Approved by: Date: [ ANV ]F

Eﬁgineer:




OV €9E'T
0S9€6'TZT
00'ZZ8'9¢
9T'9LL'ET
LEIBT'L
8Y°056'Z2
05'69Z'T2
0021198
ov'ovL's
0Z'850°Z
ov'91Y'6
09'18LC
0SZ¥9'6
00'v¥8
00'00¥'Z
00'SI8T
Ov'8LL'T
00°'68€'SZ
0S'EE0'LY
08'vS6
0Z°LS2'69
0v'0€8'T
00'090°€
ZU°6609T

31V0 OLTW10L

$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
S
3
3
$
S
S
S
s
$
$
S
$
$
S

10v
TiL
019¢
LT'8Y
61T
st
9°'0¢
08L
95
1'sZ

SLY

ov

ov

oret

8

_ vee
SvS
LBET
[}
341
0s8
SL'8

'
A I T I T R e R e o R S ¥ S Vo S Vo S Vo Y R Y T S T N Vo SV S T S S T R, ST, S T ST, SRR,
s

153 SIHLTV101 , JLVA 0L ALD | ALD A34d _ SIHL ALD

1ov
It
019¢
LT8Y
611
st
902
08L
9§
1'sZ

058
SL8

O’

0S'TLT

- 0Z0T
 0p'S8T
0EZ19
 06'605'T
0SZ€0°T
OPOTT

| 06'99
0078
0L'S
OT'PSET
0¥'S69

0£°0Z
0T'1e

0009
0S'T
0£°22Z
05801
0£'98

or'o

0902
0821

09t
06'6£8'T

4014d LINN

ov
orzr

|24
SvS
L8ET
[4°133
1348
0s8
SL'8
ALD

AS
11
1S
Ad
Ad
AD
AD
31
AS

11
V3
V3
41
41
11
11
OW
NOL
NOL
AS
Ad
Ad
AS
V1S

LINN

|

|

(1'SSV1D) 1v3¥l 4¥NSINOD| ST

(ST8SS) Wv38 8Y1S ONOD H1S34d | 2

V1S 313¥DNOD QIDHOINIFY €2

(8Y1S ¥ddV) ILIMINOD S 1D, 2T

(NWN102) 3LI¥INOD DD 12

(dv2) 3134INDD I 0T

(LNEv) 3134DN0D D ._u” 61

(.v2) LAVHS TIIHG| 8T

(HdSV) AVd ONIYOLS3Y B SU,. LT

TU4¥0VE Q3ZINISVLS INIWID 9T

(V AL) 3ON34 39IM| ST

(1TVASNI) INIWL1VIHL ON3 TIVHQ¥YND tT
(11) SNVHL N34 09 V3 LN ET

(1SOd WIL) N34 09 WV3E-M LW ZT
(3AOW3Y) SIWVQ ¥3LTH 0| TT

(T ALNTIVLSNI) SIWVQ H31714 X008 0T
3DN34 TO¥LNOD LNIWIQIS AHVHOJWAL
ONMANVH JI34VHL 8 SNOIS ‘SIAVIINYYE
9d 3 - AL (HLIW) VIAH ¥9-0

(¥9 9d)(z ¥9) I5VE VLS L1IVHASY|

@335 HOIN ¥84 13D

(¥ AL)(INOD SN3Q)(TVNI4) INIADINVENT
(AVMQAYOY) NOILYAVIX3

(uZ) AVd HdSV ONV 3SVE 8V1S ONIAOWIY
MOY ONI¥VdI¥d

N &N N =T N W ™~ 0 O

NOILdI¥IS3Ia | LI

ET0Z/TE/8 - €T0Z/1/8 :(jeuld) £ "ON ILVWILS3
STO-€T QI

ALNNOD ON39 104

390149 INV1 STINVI

T0-€TZ :# 801 NOJ-¥VIN



0S' TZ6'VE S
56 '80S €99 $
SO'0EY'869 S

SO'0EY'869 S

9'6¥1'8 S

Ir'88TL

0Z°'196

£v°087°069

00'9Y5'1Z
00'ZTIT'Z6
ov'Z8y'Le
00°L15'6E

3iva OL VL0l

W wr N N

v N 0N

SIHL 3Nd V101
Qivd 34d S531
wvLolans

134 %0 SS31
jlvdoliviolL

'
R0 S Vs S 2 IR ¥ 8

T# ¥3QHO IONVHD VIOL,
TU6E TT6E " ' 08'€8T
0s&- | 0S| oLs

s | st | 0€°0Z
€0V covz 00

LDVHLINOD TVNIDINO TVL10L

1S3 SIHLTV1OL

1
R 70 I P S ¥o B V02

T T | | 00'9¥S'TZ
I T ' 00ZIT'Z6
9z o ov9r OT'PO0T
S1Z stz | 08'€81

11VA OL ALD | ALD A3¥d _ SIHLALD  3D1¥d LINN

SV RV, S Ve I ¥,

9z
ST¢

ALD

AJ
11
41
AS

V3
11

1INN

(.S)ONOD) dv¥diY V9T

(¥ AL) 3ON34 IWIM| VST

(150d NIL) N34 0D INVIE-M TLW| VZT
Q33S HOINN Y84 jm_u‘ vs

3137130 / Qv T# ¥3Q¥0 IONVHD

|
NOILVZITISON 62

(HLON3T 14 66-0 390148) Y1S AOWIY 8T
(EZZLAL) VY LT
(.S)ONOD) dvydiy 92

NOILdI¥IS3a FINaL

ETOZ/TE/8 - €TOZ/1/8 :(|euid) £ "ON ILVINILS3
STO0-€T I8

ALNNOD GN38 1404

39aI49 INV1 SIAVT

TO-£TZ :# SOr NOJ-HVIN



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is
the Owner (Title) of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC (Company)
Oof Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished materials to___Fort Bend County (Owner) hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a
contract, dated December 11, 2012 (Date) with Owner (hereinafter called “Contract™) for
construction of Construction of James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the

performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and
That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:
Signature: o >
Print Name:__Mario Rarhos 2
Date: 11/17/2014
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES {Company), a_ Limited Liability Company , (Type of Company), Known to

me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the
executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the

capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 17" dayof _ November  2014.

\\\\ “1 W B / ”’,, -
Sty e B
(3]

. ‘\ o,



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-015
Contract Date: December 11, 2012

Job Description: Construction of James lane Bridge at Bessies Creek

Payment: 7 For Work Performed Through: 8/31/2013
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services, leé /
Contractor gr i

/\./
" Kignatufe
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the___ 17" day of _ November 2014

“tlllllﬂ,"

\)
\\\ v:-‘to-viyoo.e ,; ,,,I

S\\ e%o'?‘h“v Puo.'o )‘ ” -
TN e

Swi 122 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
2 19PN /™S STATE OF TEXAS
'f .l' )Z.OF‘d -‘- \‘
e ik "I', .”--..1‘,‘,5.?’"‘ A \\\
(NOTARY SEAL) 2 TERINS
it



